RESOLUTION NO. 2024-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA AUTHORIZING A DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE SAMOA BOAT LAUNCH

WHEREAS, the City of Eureka has the authority to construct, operate, and maintain the Samoa Boat Launch Facility; and

WHEREAS, the City of Eureka is requesting the amount not to exceed \$2,500,000 grant/loan from the Division of Boating and Waterways; and

WHEREAS, the City of Eureka desires to enhance, repair, or rebuild and protect the Samoa Boat Launch Facility to meet the needs of watercraft users and provide other public amenities to those utilizing the facility, therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Eureka that, pursuant and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Harbors and Watercraft Revolving Fund program, application be made to the State of California, Department of Parks and Recreation, Division of Boating and Waterways for funding; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager of said City of Eureka is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data to be prepared and application to be signed and filed with the Division of Boating and Waterways.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the 6th day of February, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
	Kim Bergel, Mayor	
	Attest:	
	Pam Powell, City Clerk	